
UTHAI THANI FC 
[ 4  ] MF PEEMWIT THONGNITIROJ (PEEMWIT)  90+2' 
[ 5  ] DF NAWAPHON TANTRASENEE (NAWAPHON) 
[ 7  ] MF SOUK APHONE VONGCHIENGKAM (V.SOUKAPHONE) 
[ 11 ] DF SUCHON SANGUANDEE (SUCHON) 
[ 19 ] MF FARID MADSOH (FARID)  66 
[ 20 ] FW NONTAPAT NAKSAWAT (NONTAPAT)  90 
[ 21 ] MF SUPHAWIT CHUSAKSAKUNVIBOON (SUPHAWIT)  44'  66 
[ 29 ] DF JETSADAKORN HEMDAENG (JETSADAKORN)  53 
[ 33 ] DF JONGOH PARK (J. PARK)  51' 
[ 39 ] GK PISAN DOKMAIKEAW (PISAN) 
[ 77 ] FW FELIPE WALLACE DO NASCIMENTO (F.WALLACE) 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF ALONGKON PRATHUMWONG (ALONGKON)  90 
[ 8  ] MF KENZO NAMBU (KENZO)  66 
[ 16 ] FW PATTARA SOIMALAI (PATTARA) 
[ 22 ] MF HAAVAR DAHL (DAHL)  66 
[ 24 ] GK BUNCHA YIMCHOY (BUNCHA) 
[ 43 ] DF WANCHAT CHOOSONG (WANCHAT) 
[ 50 ] DF KRITSANA DAOKRAJAI (KRITSANA) 
[ 70 ] FW APIDET JANNGAM (APIDET) 
[ 99 ] DF THAMMARAT WAENMANI (THAMMARAT)  53 

Head Coach : WORACHAI SURINSIRIRAT ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KIADTISAK CHOWDON (KIADTISAK)  90+5' 
[ 2  ] DF PHUWADOL CHANOKKAWINKUL (Chanokkawinkul)  85 
[ 4  ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (CHATCHAI)  1'  85 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS)  90+6 

[ 8  ] MF CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN (CHANANON)  39' 
 39 

[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  90+3' 
[ 23 ] DF TIRAPON THANACHARTKUN (THANACHARTKUN)  90+4 
[ 29 ] FW THALES CRUZ CAMPOS (THALES)  75 
[ 35 ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG)  45+1'  87' 
[ 89 ] FW NOPPHON PHON-UDOM (NOPPHON)  90+1'  29' 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF PETCH LAOHASERIKUL (PETCH) 
[ 7  ] DF SURASAK SOMRAT (SURASAK)  85 
[ 16 ] DF SIRAPOP SAARDEIM (SIRAPOP) 
[ 18 ] GK CHALOEMPAT PLOYWANRATTANA (CHALOEMPAT) 
[ 31 ] MF THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT (THEPWIRUN)  39 
[ 33 ] DF ANUWAT PHIKULSRI (ANUWAT) 
[ 44 ] DF SATJA SEANGSUWAN (SATJA.S)  85 
[ 66 ] MF WIRAT NAKPAN (WIRAT) 
[ 78 ] MF ARNONT PUMSIRI (ARNONT)  75 

Head Coach : SIRISAK YODYATTHAI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 306 

UTHAI THANI FC 1 - 2 UDONTHANI FC 

31 March 2021 18:00  Uthai Thani Province Stadium 

Audiences: 750 
Referee: PUTTHIPONG ISSISING Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: NATTHANAI PHAENGSUPA (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: TUSSANAI SAROBON (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: พงษ์พันธุ์ รัตนสุนทร (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: SUPAWAN HINTHONG (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: KOMGRIT PONPASIT (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
1'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [4] (CHATCHAI) 

29'  NOPPHON PHON-UDOM [89] (NOPPHON) 
39'  CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN [8] (CHANANON) 
39'  THEPWIRUN CHATKITTIROT [31] (THEPWIRUN) 
39'  CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN [8] (CHANANON) 

SUPHAWIT CHUSAKSAKUNVIBOON [21] (SUPHAWIT)  44' 
45+1'  THANATIP PAENGWONG [35] (PAENGWONG) 

JONGOH PARK [33] (J. PARK)  51' 
THAMMARAT WAENMANI [99] (THAMMARAT)  53' 

JETSADAKORN HEMDAENG [29] (JETSADAKORN)  53' 
KENZO NAMBU [8] (KENZO)  66' 

SUPHAWIT CHUSAKSAKUNVIBOON [21] (SUPHAWIT)  66' 
HAAVAR DAHL [22] (DAHL)  66' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



FARID MADSOH [19] (FARID)  66' 
75'  ARNONT PUMSIRI [78] (ARNONT) 
75'  THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [29] (THALES) 
85'  SURASAK SOMRAT [7] (SURASAK) 
85'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [4] (CHATCHAI) 
85'  SATJA SEANGSUWAN [44] (SATJA.S) 
85'  PHUWADOL CHANOKKAWINKUL [2] (CHANOKKAWINKUL) 
87'  THANATIP PAENGWONG [35] (PAENGWONG) 

ALONGKON PRATHUMWONG [3] (ALONGKON)  90' 
NONTAPAT NAKSAWAT [20] (NONTAPAT)  90' 

90+1'  NOPPHON PHON-UDOM [89] (NOPPHON) 
PEEMWIT THONGNITIROJ [4] (PEEMWIT)  90+2' 

90+3'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 
90+4'  TIRAPON THANACHARTKUN [23] (THANACHARTKUN) 
90+5'  KIADTISAK CHOWDON [1] (KIADTISAK) 
90+6'  ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA [5] (ALEKS) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


